# OP \$115.00 1441767

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM628664

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLIED SAFE & VAULT CO., INC.		01/29/2021	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFEANDVAULTSTORE.COM, LLC	
Street Address:	101 N University Rd	
City:	Spokane Valley	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99206	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1441767	ALLIED
Registration Number:	3283374	ALLIED FIRE & SECURITY
Registration Number:	1836548	ALLIED SECURITY
Registration Number:	3452402	SAFEANDVAULTSTORE.COM ALL OVER THE WORLD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5094582728

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5096245265

Email: ANGELC@WITHERSPOONKELLEY.COM

Correspondent Name: ANGEL CHRISTIAN

Address Line 1: 422 West Riverside Avenue

Address Line 2: Ste 1100

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angel Christian
SIGNATURE:	/Angel Christian/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** source=S2169262#page1.tif

source=S2169262#page2.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is executed this 29th, day of January, 2021, by ALLIED SAFE & VAULT CO., INC., a Washington corporation ("Assignor") and SAFEANDVAULTSTORE.COM, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor states as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to the Assignee and its successors and assigns, and the Assignee hereby purchases and accepts from the Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following trademarks:
  - "ALLIED" (USPTO Registration Number 1441767)
  - "ALLIED FIRE & SECURITY" (USPTO Registration Number 3283374)
  - "ALLIED SECURITY" (USPTO Registration Number 1836548)
  - "SAFEANDVAULTSTORE.COM ALL OVER THE WORLD IT'S A SAFE NAME" (USPTO Registration Number 3452402)

(collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks"), including, without limitation, all common law trademarks for which no applications or registrations exist, all applications to register the Assigned Trademarks, and all registrations that have been or may be granted for the Assigned Trademarks, together with all common law rights associated with the applications and registrations, and all goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks and symbolized thereby, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future, present and past infringements of the Assigned Trademarks and to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Assignor in all matters related to the Assigned Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

{\$2158577; 1 }

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date set forth above.

## ASSIGNOR:

ALLIED SAFE & VAULT CO., INC., a Washington corporation

Names Jay Hunt

Its:

By:

Name: Roberta Hum

# ASSIGNEE:

SAFEANDVAULTSTORE.COM, LLC, a Washington limited liability company

{82158577; 1 }

RECORDED: 02/26/2021